VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

10/17/22
Payroll Ending 10/8/2022 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 10,274.89
Village Portion of Medicare 7,201.38
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 16,367.50
Net Payroll 445,218.98
Total Payroll Expense 479,062.75 $  479,062.75
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 180,319.32
Total Manual Checks & Wires $ 180,319.32
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium 271,868.77
Total ACH Debits $ 271,868.77
Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 10-21-22 864,358.69
Total Payable Vouchers $ 864,358.69

Grand Total Payments | $ 1,795,609.53 |




Accounts Payable

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor SR =2
THE VILLAGE
User: payroll

O F
Printed: 10/13/2022 - 2:46PM ’R:._.'.Nlllslll"’“ m p!&&
Batch: 00221.10.2022 EST. 1892 71 >

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PSI562733 Cleaning supplies for all three stations 337.40 10/21/2022  10-30-62030

Check Total: 337.40
Vendor: 5002 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
36805 Design services to provide for Senior Fall 450.00 10/21/2022  10-01-51880

2022 newsletter
36806 Design services to provide for Oct 2022 450.00 10/21/2022  10-01-51880

newsletter

Check Total: 900.00
Vendor: 2615 A W.ES.O.ME. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
4861 Exterminating services Sept 2022 510.00 10/21/2022  10-60-62460

Check Total: 510.00
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
140186/1 Propane 65.97 10/21/2022  10-30-62040
140195/1 Filters 5031 10/21/2022  10-30-62040

Check Total: 116.28
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
139225/1 Fastners repairs sweeper#1 3.08 10/21/2022  09-01-64000

Check Total: 3.08
Vendor: 4120 ADDISON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT #1 Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
429 BLS affiliation fee 80.00 10/21/2022  10-30-52100

Check Total: 80.00
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Invoice No

Description Amount

Payment Date

Acct Number

Reference

Vendor: 3050
185426

Vendor: 3576
9130339408

Vendor: 3495
192060

Vendor: 0013
243442
243617

Vendor: 1748
18555830010ct22

18558990000ct22

18562320040ct22

18577120010ct22

Vendor: 5347
6020039235
6020048790
6020051046
6020053391

Vendor: 5242

AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC.

Breathing air quality test 510.80
Check Total: 510.80
AIRGAS USA, LLC

Oxygen refill 347.96
Check Total: 347.96
ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT COMPANY

2004 Morbark -install new shaft, install 6,337.05

new bearings, new hardw

Check Total: 6,337.05
ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO.

N50 D surface 822.75
N50 D surface and asphalt grindings 3,217.17
Check Total: 4,039.92

AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO

Admin Fee for GO refunding bonds series 475.00
2014B 10/1-9/30/2023

Admin Fee for GO limited tax debt 475.00
certificates2015 10/1-9/30/23

Admin Fee for GO Bonds 2016A 475.00
10/1-9/30/2023

Admin Fee for GO Refunding debt 475.00

certificate 2021A 10/1-9/30/2023

Check Total: 1,900.00
ARAMARK

Carpet service 154.74
Carpet service 155.20
Carpet service 102.40
Carpet service 155.20
Check Total: 567.54
AT&T

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022
10/21/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022

10/21/2022
10/21/2022
10/21/2022
10/21/2022

Check Sequence: 7
10-30-50800

Check Sequence: 8
10-30-62090

Check Sequence: 9
08-01-50090

Check Sequence: 10
19-01-87000
19-01-87000

Check Sequence:
44-01-45000

44-01-45000

44-01-45000

44-01-45000

Check Sequence: 12
10-20-52600
10-13-52600
10-20-52600
10-13-52600

Check Sequence: 13

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False

ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

708299295909 Melrose Park Conf Bridge Sept 181.98 10/21/2022  10-02-51200

7082992973109 Northlake Conf Bridge Sept 181.98 10/21/2022  10-02-51200

7087999273109 Stone Park Conf Bridge Sept 181.98 10/21/2022  10-02-51200

847233023409 Multiple single line charges PD- Sept 745.99 10/21/2022  10-02-51200

847233053509 Multiple single line charges PD - Sept 168.28 10/21/2022  10-02-51200

847233074209 Multiple dept single line charges - Sept 788.38 10/21/2022  10-02-51200

847451129209 Multiple Norcomm single line charges for 205.95 10/21/2022  10-02-51200
Sept

847678617109 Fire station 2 outside phone for Sept 48.75 10/21/2022  10-02-51200
Check Total: 2,503.29

Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

860341842-8Sept Long Distance- clerk Sept 28.96 10/21/2022  10-02-51200
Check Total: 28.96

Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequenc;:: 15 ACH Enabled: False

1857 Service call to replace drive shaft from 6,500.00 10/21/2022  34-01-50940
pump #3 to pump#2

1868 Service call to work on pump #2- pull the 4,200.00 10/21/2022  34-01-50940
pump to clean

1874 Service call to work on pump control at 2,300.00 10/21/2022  34-02-50940
Taft lift station

1877 Service call to remove pump #1 from taft 4,200.00 10/21/2022  34-02-50940
lift station

1883 Service call to install pump #1 back in 4,200.00 10/21/2022  34-02-50940
service at Taft lift sta

1884 Rewind class H insulation, new bearings, 7,200.00 10/21/2022  34-02-50940

mechanical seals

Check Total: 28,600.00
Vendor: 1764 BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
6-Oct2022 10500 Grand Vacant lot- Sept cuts 560.00 10/21/2022  43-01-59000
6-Oct2022 Foreclosure vacant grass cutting- Sept cuts 1,000.00 10/21/2022  10-13-53000
6-Sept2022 Senior grass cutting 68 cuts @ $27 each 1,836.00 10/21/2022  10-60-63550
Sept2022
Check Total: 3,396.00
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
0097448 Professional services Accela Land Mgmt 405.00 10/21/2022  10-02-81000
Septl0-16
0097535 Professional services Accela Land Mgmt 945.00 10/21/2022  10-02-81000
Septl7-23
Check Total: 1,350.00
Vendor: 0375 CAPITOL AGENDAS Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
OCTOBER 2022 Lobbyist services, Oct2022 2,500.00 10/21/2022  10-12-67560
Check Total: 2,500.00
Vendor: 2389 CARRERA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
10012022 Senior grass cutting 65 cuts @ $27 each 1,755.00 10/21/2022  10-60-63550
Sept2022
10032022 Foreclosure and vacant prop grass cutting 700.00 10/21/2022  10-13-53000
Sept2022
Check Total: 2,455.00
Vendor: 0042 CINTAS CORPORATION Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
5127646902 Restock 1st Aid kit 114.25 10/21/2022  10-60-60200
Check Total: 114.25
Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
0141239Sept22 Cable TV for streets, Oct2022 4.20 10/21/2022  10-02-51200
01555440ct22 VPN connection for VH, Oct2022 212.85 10/21/2022  10-02-51200
0167317Sept22 Cable services, Sept2022 161.64 10/21/2022  10-20-52600
03105030ct22 Cable TV for VH, Oct2022 176.45 10/21/2022  10-02-51200
Check Total: 555.14
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
0702160012Sept 3200 N Mannheim 0702160012 31.56 10/21/2022  10-50-62330
8/12-9/13/2022
2257077046Sept 3548 River Rd 2257077046 20.49 10/21/2022  10-50-62330
8/30-9/29/2022
2679065011Sept 3022 Cullerton 2679065011 16.14 10/21/2022  34-02-62800
8/30-9/29/2022
5396076006Sept 3200 Sarah 5396076006 8/12-9/13/2022 282.61 10/21/2022  10-50-62330
5648695019Sept 9380 Chestnut 5648695019 60.95 10/21/2022  10-50-62330

8/5-9/6/2022
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 411.75
Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
1110160019 2 tires- parts and labor #232 728.30 10/21/2022  34-01-50100
Check Total: 728.30
Vendor; 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
1789 Monthly service agreement Oct2022 1,000.00 10/21/2022  10-32-57000
Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 8225 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
63410806601 2998 Hart 7290377-10 8/12-9/13/2022 63.19 10/21/2022  34-02-62800
63410810201 9535 Belmont Ave 7290377-5 2,920.30 10/21/2022  34-01-62800
8/12-9/13/2022
63410846401 9540 Addison 7290377-8 3153 10/21/2022  10-50-62330
8/12-9/13/2022
63410866101 9229 Grand 7290377-11 8/12-9/13/2022 105.33 10/21/2022  34-02-62800
Check Total: 3,120.35
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
321060 Business cards PC 49.05 10/21/2022  10-60-50400
Check Total: 49.05
Vendor: 0398 CTSI GROUP Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
3224159 Camera repairs- power supplies 1,274.87 10/21/2022  10-02-55050
Check Total: 1,274.87
Vendor: 5510 DETROIT INDUSTRIAL TOOL Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
592731 Diamond rescue saw blade 401.99 10/21/2022 10-30-80570
Check Total: 401.99
Vendor:  UB*00635 CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE DONKA TOD- Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 027807-000, 3429 LOUIS 274.40 10/04/2022  34-00-20100
Refund Check 027807-000, 3429 LOUIS 147.75 10/04/2022  34-00-20100
Check Total: 422.15
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 8004 DTN, LLC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
6175785 WxSentry online 1,056.00 10/21/2022 10-90-62600

Check Total: 1,056.00
Vendor: 5498 EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
4282400 Efax software for HR- Sept 37.25 10/21/2022 10-02-54200

Check Total: 37.25
Vendor: 3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
10779 Main pumping station IFIX updates 4,955.00 10/21/2022  34-01-82980
10780 Elevated tank-programming modifications 4,875.00 10/21/2022  34-01-82980
10783 Scada upgrade: mobilization, radio study, 137,500.00 10/21/2022  34-01-88911

data collection

Check Total: 147,330.00
Vendor: 5620 ERA VALDIVIA CONTRACTORS, INC Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
21125001 Grand Ave Bridge spot painting 42,000.00 10/21/2022  10-90-62955

Check Total: 42,000.00
Vendor: 3241 F.W.KLINE INC. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
60654 Removed broken key 220.00 10/21/2022  10-20-52600

Check Total: 220.00
Vendor: 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
IL-2887 Engine 478 repairs 2,287.50 10/21/2022  10-30-50110
1L-2928 Engine 478 repairs 1,511.51 10/21/2022 10-30-50110
IL-2938 Truck 2 repairs 706.17 10/21/2022 10-30-50110
IL-3102 Truck 2 repairs 548.90 10/21/2022  10-30-50110

Check Total: 5,054.08
Vendor: 5061 FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
268558 2 tires parts and labor #877 405.88 10/21/2022  10-20-50300
268895 1 tire parts and labor #873 182.01 10/21/2022  10-20-50300

Check Total: 587.89
Vendor: 0080 FRANKLIN PARK BUILDING MATERIAL Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
56905 River rock 364.00 10/21/2022  34-01-62860
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 364.00
Vendor: 4028 GRUND & RIESTERER Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
1 Professional services for FP municipal 9,000.00 10/21/2022  10-13-82000
buildings roofs
1 Professional services for FP municipal 4,500.00 10/21/2022  34-01-62590
buildings roofs
1 Professional services for FP municipal 2,250.00 10/21/2022  34-01-62920
buildings roofs
1 Professional services for FP municipal 2,250.00 10/21/2022  34-02-52600
buildings roofs
Check Total: 18,000.00
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
2209366 Comptroller services, Aug2022 8,000.00 10/21/2022  10-01-67590
2209366 Comptroller services, Aug2022 4,000.00 10/21/2022  34-01-40119
2209366 Comptroller services, Aug2022 250.00 10/21/2022  12-01-57000
2209366 Comptroller services, Aug2022 250.00 10/21/2022  14-01-57000
2209366 Comptroller services, Aug2022 250.00 10/21/2022  40-01-57000
2209366 Comptroller services, Aug2022 250.00 10/21/2022  42-01-57000
Check Total: 13,000.00
Vendor: 3099 HANRAHAN PRIVATE INVESTIGATIONS, It Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
HPI22-0120MWO1 Legal service for Tax deed case 3206 N 2,052.99 10/21/2022  10-72-62557
Mannheim
Check Total: 2,052.99
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.LP AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
7714 overpayment credit 74.43 10/21/2022  08-01-50090
7808-1 Qil filter for Kubota 6.99 10/21/2022  08-01-50034
7824-1 Lug nuts unit #875 7.95 10/21/2022  08-01-50020
7825-1 Ball joints unit #232 7.95 10/21/2022  08-01-50034
7826-1 Heater hose Kubota 62.60 10/21/2022  08-01-50034
7859-1 Var viv timing #235 64.18 10/21/2022  08-01-50090
7883-1 Wiper blades #896 34.66 10/21/2022  08-01-50020
7905-1 Oil filter for sidster #1 10.60 10/21/2022  08-01-50034
7913-1 Halogen bulb for sidster #1 17.97 10/21/2022  08-01-50034
7930-1 Oil pump & felpro parts #876 259.48 10/21/2022  08-01-50008
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 397.95
Vendor: 4004 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
1200992 return credit -79.00 10/21/2022  10-30-62050
1900574 Station and drill tower repair and maint 751.08 10/21/2022  10-30-62050

materials
8521081 Station and drill tower repair and maint 192.16 10/21/2022  10-30-62050

materials
9391798 Station and drill tower repair and maint 465.95 10/21/2022  10-30-62050

materials

Check Total: 1,330.19
Vendor: 0590 ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POl Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
11512 Membership renewal 265.00 10/21/2022  10-20-52100

Check Total: 265.00
Vendor: 3123 Intoximeters Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
716409 Supplies 113.00 10/21/2022  10-20-60330

Check Total: 113.00
Vendor: 0332 J.A. JOHNSON PAVING Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
449.20.3 2021 Roadway improvements program 16,585.15 10/21/2022  61-01-54000

12/2/21-9/26/2022

Check Total: 16,585.15
Vendor: 4909 JC SZABO & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
17 Consulting services Sept 2022 for FP Rail 1,137.50 10/21/2022  10-72-62557

advice

Check Total: 1,137.50
Vendor: 3614 JEEP & BLAZER, LLC Check Sequence; 47 ACH Enabled: False
22038 Legal services for Joslyn, June 2022 47.50 10/21/2022  10-72-62557
22039 Legal services for 3601 Rose, June 2022 47.50 10/21/2022  10-72-62557
22040 Legal services for 9707-9729 Grand Ave, 770.00 10/21/2022  10-72-62557

June&July 2022

Check Total: 865.00
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
206161 Limestone 2,803.95 10/21/2022  34-01-62860
206254 Mulch 267.00 10/21/2022  34-01-62860
Check Total: 3,070.95
Vendor: 0041 JOSEPH MCLOUGHLIN Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
17290ct2022 Landscaping- Jack B Williams 2,800.00 10/21/2022  34-02-63100
17290¢t2022 Landscaping- Copenhagen life station 3,035.00 10/21/2022  34-02-63070
17290c¢t2022 Landscaping- David Talbott 3,000.00 10/21/2022  34-02-63070
17290ct2022 Landscaping- Drainage ditch 2,300.00 10/21/2022  34-02-63070
17290ct2022 Landscaping- Field east of police station 2,700.00 10/21/2022  10-90-62600
17290ct2022 Landscaping- King St pumping station 2,275.00 10/21/2022  34-01-62900
17290ct2022 Landscaping- Milton retention pond 2,800.00 10/21/2022  34-02-63070
17290¢t2022 Landscaping- Clearing pump station 1,060.00 10/21/2022  34-01-62900
18530ct2022 Landscaping- Train station 600.00 10/21/2022  41-01-63210
18530ct2022 Landscaping- Veterans Memorial park 375.00 10/21/2022  10-90-69590
18530c¢t2022 Landscaping- Garra underpass 750.00 10/21/2022  10-90-62600
18530ct2022 Landscaping- Utility underpass 1,500.00 10/21/2022  10-90-86000
18530ct2022 Landscaping- Field south of Garra 800.00 10/21/2022  10-90-86000
18530c¢t2022 Landscaping- 9500 Belmont 250.00 10/21/2022  10-90-86000
18530ct2022 Landscaping- Miller Park 275.00 10/21/2022  10-90-86000
18530ct2022 Landscaping- Leyden news agency 125.00 10/21/2022  10-90-86000
18530ct2022 Landscaping- Joseph Thomas park 250.00 10/21/2022  10-90-88880
18530ct2022 Landscaping- B12 tower 450.00 10/21/2022  10-90-87610
18530ct2022 Landscaping- Police station 1,775.00 10/21/2022  10-90-86000
24300ct2022 Trees planted Belmont Station 6,000.00 10/21/2022  34-01-62920
Check Total: 33,120.00
Vendor: 3233 JUST TIRES Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
0000050939 Tires for Unit 470 720.00 10/21/2022  10-30-50110
Check Total: 720.00
Vendor: 4545 KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
16252 Consulting services for Sept 227.50 10/21/2022  10-02-51150
16252 Proofpoint spam filter software for Sept 495.00 10/21/2022  10-02-54200
16252 GFI AV server & warkstation monitoring 1,264.50 10/21/2022  10-02-54200
for Sept
16252 Max online back of servers for Solarwind 400.00 10/21/2022  10-02-55040

for Sept
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
16252 Sentinelone servier security software for 396.00 10/21/2022  10-02-54200
Sept
16252 Equipment wireless 283.00 10/21/2022  10-02-50700
Check Total: 3,066.00
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
4551 .S ing, removal,repl. of 5,130.00 10/21/2022  34-02-63070
reinforced curb
4564 S ing, removal,repl of 4,200.00 10/21/2022  34-01-62860
reinforced section of street
4566 Sawcutting, removal,replacement of 3,350.00 10/21/2022  34-01-62860
reinforced driveway apron
4567 S ing, removal,repl of 2,725.00 10/21/2022  34-01-62860
reinforced street opening
4568 Sawcutting, removal,replacement of 3,700.00 10/21/2022  34-02-63070
reinforced street drain w cur
4570 S: ing, removal,repl of 4,560.00 10/21/2022  34-01-62860
reinforced combo sewer
4571 Sawcutting, removal,replacement of 3,500.00 10/21/2022  34-02-63070
reinforced section of sidewal
4572 S ing, removal,repl of 5,480.00 10/21/2022  34-02-63070
reinforced curb
4574 Sawecutting, removal,replacement of 3,200.00 10/21/2022  34-02-63070
reinforced street opening
Check Total: 35,845.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKIUS LLC Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
A-10358 Electronic recycling 1,116.85 10/21/2022  09-01-64000
Check Total: 1,116.85
Vendor: 3819 LEAF Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
13772810 Copier rental for Oct 1,550.00 10/21/2022  10-02-80001
Check Total: 1,550.00
Vendor: 3401 LEYDEN LAWN SPRINKLERS, INC. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
08232022 Repaired break on main- King St reserviour 829.25 10/21/2022  34-01-62900
Check Total: 829.25
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Vendor: 2029 LUBE SQUAD OF ILLINOIS LLC Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
24215 Bulk sale of synthetic motor oil 910.90 10/21/2022  08-01-89115

Check Total: 910.90
Vendor: 0346 METRA Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
PRJINV-0002203 Install pedestrain signals, bungalow devices 173.56 10/21/2022  65-10-53000

Check Total: 173.56
Vendor: 5537 METRO TANK AND PUMP CO Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
18503 Alarm service call pump station reset 366.00 10/21/2022  08-01-53000

sensors to Ekos system

Check Total: 366.00
Vendor: 6363 EDWARD C. MILLEA Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
10042022 Reimbursement for IL PHCC class 50.00 10/21/2022  34-01-52000

Check Total: 50.00
Vendor: 3605 MODERN MARKETING Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
MMI147979 Badge stickers 411.57 10/21/2022  10-30-52300

Check Total: 411.57
Vendor: 2488 MOHR OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
406270 Fuel 14,550.01 10/21/2022 10-30-50200
406270 Fuel 2,537.54 10/21/2022  34-02-50200
406270 Fuel 15,606.60 10/21/2022  10-90-50200
406270 Fuel 1,666.49 10/21/2022  34-01-50200
407208 Fuel 1,996.52 10/21/2022  10-30-50200
407208 Fuel 1,267.07 10/21/2022  10-90-50200
407208 Fuel 5335.69 10/21/2022  34-01-50200
407208 Fuel 19,007.47 10/21/2022 10-20-50200